IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ

1. STD BANKLTD VS DIBAKOANE SECURITY LTD+1 049705/22

2. EXPARTE: J N HOLLOWAY 012136/23
3. NEDBANKLTD VS L P DINIS 51913/21
4. EC MOHLAMONYANE VS RAF 37989/22
5. NEDBANKLTD VS T B MOIMA 012649/23
6. STD BANK LTD VS V T SAKHILE 9589/22
7. EXPARTE: J J ERASMUS 010331/23
8. VN XHEGO VS RAF 9315/21



9. STD BANK LTD

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NEDBANK LTD

O B ATEM

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

Z MALANDA

L M MASISHANE

EX PARTE: L VAN DER WALT

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M J MABOTE

GEKO DIVERS CC

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

FW MDHULI

SMANTO CONSTRUCTION

PUBLIC PROTECTOR

T M MARISHANE

K MUSARUWA

ALl ALI TRADING+1

C CBESTER

M E MOLAMU

23878/22

018600/23

22062/21

46555/21

13647/22

52528/19

5169/21

020664/23

036119/22

25092/22

57118/21

46676/18



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

NEDBANK LTD

AD TRADE BELGIUM

SB GUARANTEE

CHANGING TIDES

MERCEDES-BENZ

M J OOSTHUZEN

SB GUARANTEE

B/C OF TOTEM

EX PARTE: M M DOUBELL

NEDBANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FT MOYO

CENTRAL BANK OF GUINEA+2

R'S MOSIANE+1

J QASIM

T MPHELO FILMS LTD+1

RAF

B T CLAASEN

L M MUNYAI

A NEMADEVHELE

TS MOFOMME

M B MATHEBULA

016356/23

57858/21

30874/22

010817/22

5026/22

32374/21

32517/22

46563/21

029809/23

010445/23

4855/22

35992/22



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

EX PARTE: R Z KOTZE

STD BANK LTD VS IV MBOWENNI
STD BANK LTD VS MUWAWENI HOLDINGS
AZMET TECHNOLOGIES VS LJJACOBS

NEDBANK LTD VS B MPHOLOANE

EX PARTE: C LE ROUX

EX PARTE: E CSCHNETTLER

H BEZUIDENHOUT VS F BEZUIDENHOUT

J VAN SCHOOR VS D CTAUAARD

016019/23

17770/22

54991/21

57766/22

025380/22

015867/23

013813/23

026714/23

017645/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

42.

43.

J L LEGWADI VS C M MATSHWANE

EX PARTE: S JANSE VAN RENSBURG

027782/22

029874/22



29 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

44. SB GUARANTEE

45. ABSA BANK LTD

46. NEDBANK LTD

47. P MASHININI

48. CHANGING TIDES

49. B BINZEKAYA

50. SB GUARANTEE

51. TAME CONSTRUCTION

52. SUPERDRIVE LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M V LESAWANE

AVIL BESTER TRUST

C A STIELER

S MASHININI

L E SNOYMAN

RAF

CTLEE

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PTA+4

T D NGAKE

63299/21

17492/22

17962/20

7763/17

006168/23

40084/20

10644/21

015961/22

017190/22



53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

B J KEKANA

PHAKAMA BIG 5 LODGE

EX PARTE: J S RABE+1

PRUDENTIAL AUTHORITY

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LT

EX PARTE: D J HUMAN

K MOYO

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

CAMP DISCOVERY LTD+1

NEW ERA LIFE INSURANCE

JJ DU PREEZ+1

V A CHABALALA

SAPO ASS

D H SIMMONS

M B KOVI

HYPER CONNECT+1

L GELDENHUYS+1

9208/21

17070/22

052750/23

056233/22

018503/23

41490/21

009784/23

84303/17

20829/19

018975/23

21234/20

42655/21



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

EX PARTE: T S DE BRUIN+1

SB GUARANTEE

COMPESATION FUND

E P KHOZA

S M MOYO

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

A P GLAS

EX PARTE: P BOTHA

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: N KLOPPER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B S MAVIMBELA

MAMOTIJIANE LTD

RAF

RAF

A SUTHERLAND

L P SEEME

T E MOLOI

AN GLAS

O A MOTLOUNG

047244/23

56259/21

23991/22

6519/21

39509/19

15495/16

48634/17

002166/23

28895/97

052695/23

3117/21

015921/23



77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85

FNB BANK LTD VS

EX PARE: R MARTINS

B/C OF CHATEAUX VS
MERCEDES-BENZ VS
EX PARTE: H E WAKEFIELD

EX PARTE: P A MEYER

B/C OF KINGFISHER VS
M TEKE VS
.M M MANANA VS

N H DZONZzI

B MTHEMBU

C E MOOSA

P N MYEZA

L MAHLANYANA

W MANANA

027090/22

035149/23

016831/23

10048/22

011864/23

014935/23

038431/22

020609/22

034163/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

86

87

. ABSA BANK LTD VS

. R GRABOSCH VS

M J MAHLASE

M S GRABOSCH

035250/22

054967/22



29 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

ABSA BANK LTD VS
MILOGRANITE LTD+5 VS
AEX PARTE: A P BARKHUIZEN

EX PARTE: VJ VAN VUUREN

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS VS

EX PARTE: G J PRETORIUS

EX PARTE: H G PRAEG

B/C OF ISIBAYA VS
STD BANK LTD VS
FNB BANK LTD VS

S B MLENGETYA+1

MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES+2

PRIVATE SECURITY INDUSTRY+1

M S SEAKAMELA

M ZWANE

M PHAHLANE+1

57196/20

35922/20

020659/23

029632/23

22272/20

011729/23

017350/23

33167/22

19292/22

060784/22



98. STD BANK LTD

99. CR THOMSON

100. NEDBANK LTD

101. MERCEDES-BENZ
102. FNB BANK LTD

103. WESBANK LTD

104. SHEFAS REST LTD
105. FNB BANK LTD

106. C A VAN DDER LINDE
107. NEDBANK LTD

108. STD BANK LTD

109. CNCYBE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SIYADELELA SECURITY+1

KAJ PIPES&FITTING

M E MAHLANGU

A A NEL

BOIKANYO HOLDINGS

HESH TAG IMVUMO

SHEFA INVESTMENTS+2

S AHLONGWANE

RAF

N M MAGAVHA

M MANGABA+1

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

43841/21

42126/21

31223/20

5002/22

41935/21

21374/21

17071/22

30934/20

19209/15

011521/22

32218/22

47439/20



110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

SB GUARANTEE VS

STD BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: A D BARAMASCO

GEMS VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
P HENDRICKS VS
M E MARIPA VS

EX PARTE: T BARNARD

TYGEBERG FESTATE VS

UNIQON COALLTD VS

STD BANK LTD VS

STD BANK LTD VS

N PAPPAS

Z M PHAKATHI

P BOTOLO

M CHIDI

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

H M MAPONYA

AMANDLA ETHU CONSTRUCTION

A P MANGOMA

N P MYEZA

16975/21

57106/21

012138/23

54909/16

33916/21

49752/19

18067/20

045879/23

020044/22

014017/23

042158/22

049756/22



122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

STD BANK LTD VS

L MQWATI VS

EX PARTE: E VAN NIEKERK

EX PARE: K DE KLERK

S KGALADI VS

B C NEL VS

B FRAUENSTEIN VS

M S MOAHLOLI VS

R MALATSE

MEC OF HEALTH

MEC OF HEALTH

HJ NEL

K'M FRAUESTEIN

N MOAHLOLI

042932/22

001957/23

043229/22

012156/23

002287/23

027572/23

038020/23

017083/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

130.

131.

UNYEZI COAL VS

ABSA BANK LTD VS

DEPT OF MINERAL RESOURCES

R P NYATHI

029992/22

008785/23



132. ABSA BANK LTD VS SJMOLAPO 00437/23



